THE DATASHEET OF
EC7A-24S05
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
V30
1
︳
 EC7A SERIES
  10 WATT 2:1 INPUT RANGE

* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* No Tantalum Capacitor Inside
* Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
* UL60950-1 Approval
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %
EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.
MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
EC7A-12S25 9-18 VDC 2.5 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 40 mA 735 mA 85 3000uF
EC7A-12S33 9-18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 50 mA 971 mA 85 3000uF
EC7A-12S05 9-18 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 60 mA 947 mA 88 2000uF
EC7A-12S12 9-18 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 835 mA 40 mA 949 mA 88 835uF
EC7A-12S15 9-18 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 666 mA 40 mA 946 mA 88 666uF
EC7A-12D12 9-18 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±416 mA 30 mA 956 mA 87 416uF
EC7A-12D15 9-18 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±333 mA 30 mA 968 mA 86 333uF
EC7A-24S25 18-36VDC 2.5 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 30 mA 368 mA 85 3000uF
EC7A-24S33 18-36VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 30 mA 480 mA 86 3000uF
EC7A-24S05 18-36VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 30 mA 473 mA 88 2000uF
EC7A-24S12 18-36VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 835 mA 30 mA 469 mA 89 835uF
EC7A-24S15 18-36VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 666 mA 30 mA 473 mA 88 666uF
EC7A-24D12 18-36VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±416 mA 20 mA 467 mA 89 416uF
EC7A-24D15 18-36VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±333 mA 20 mA 478 mA 87 333uF
EC7A-48S25 36-75VDC 2.5 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 15 mA 184 mA 85 3000uF
EC7A-48S33 36-75VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 15 mA 243 mA 85 3000uF
EC7A-48S05 36-75VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 15 mA 237 mA 88 2000uF
EC7A-48S12 36-75VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 835 mA 15 mA 235 mA 89 835uF
EC7A-48S15 36-75VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 666 mA 15 mA 237 mA 88 666uF
EC7A-48D12 36-75VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±416 mA 10 mA 236 mA 88 416uF
EC7A-48D15 36-75VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±333 mA 10 mA 242 mA 86 333uF
NOTE: 1. Nominal Input Voltage 12, 24, 48VDC
V30
2
SPECIFICATIONS